## ORDINANCE NO. 21

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING A CERTAIN SUM OF MONEY TO DEFRAY THE NECESSARY EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES OF THE VILLAGE OF DIETRICH, IDAHO, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING THE 1ST DAY OF JANUARY, 1965 and ENDING THE 31st day OF DECEMBER, 1965.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Chairman and Board of Trustees of the Village of Die trich, Lincoln County, State of Idaho;

That the sum of \$3500.00 be set apart and appropriated by the Chairman and Board of Trustees of the Village of Dietrich, Idano, for the feneral revenue purposes for the fiscal year beginning the 1st day of January, 1965, and anding the 31st day of December, 1965.

APPROVED AND PASSED by the Chairman and Board of Trustees of the Village of Dietrich, Idaho, this 14th day of May, 1965.

ALTERNATION OF COMPANY TO THE REST DELL'S SELECTION OF THE SELECTION OF TH

Dick N. Roice,

Pro-tem Chairman of Board of Trustees of the Village of Dietrich, Idaho.

. The street of the property of

ATTEST:

Carolyn Walker, Village Clerk

(Seal)